

Monroe County Domestic Violence Coalition Meeting Agenda May 17, 2019

Mission: The Monroe County Domestic Violence Coalition is committed to improving our community's response to domestic violence issues through communication and coordination of services.

- I. Introductions (5 minutes) Brief introductions around the room: name, organization, and reason for being part of the Coalition
- II. Guest Speaker Presentation (20-30 minutes) Guest Speaker: Brad Swain, Monroe County Sheriff Topic: Domestic Violence, Protective Orders, and Guns
- III. Staff Update (10 minutes) Stats Booklet
- **IV.** Information Sharing (10 minutes)

Next Meetings:

12 p.m., June 21, 2019, McCloskey Room, City Hall

Guest Speaker:Stephanie WallerTopic:Domestic Violence and LGBTQ Community

12 p.m., July19, 2019, McCloskey Room, City Hall

Guest Speaker:Catherine Stafford, Judge, Monroe County Circuit Court, Division IVTopic:Domestic Violence and the Courtroom